Communifz of Christ

Colonial Hills Congregation
Vision Statement:
We embody Christ’s peace in loving
community as we reach out compassionately to all.

August 31, 2025 www.colonial-hills.org 10:15 a.m.
Gathering Music Phyllis Gregg
Opening Hymn  “Come Away from Rush and Hurry” CCs 83
Caring and Sharing Lisa Fritz
Prayer of Healing & Blessing Gary Testerman
Opening Video “Strangers” The Skit Guys
Welcome/Call to Worship Turrie Bath

What is True Hospitality?

Ministry of Music Hoss Hamar

Disciples Generous Response Barb Garwood
Blessing and Receiving of Offerings

Prayer for Peace Cheri Testerman

Peace Hymn “Make Us, O God, A Church That Shares” CCS 657

Morning Message

Music Meditation

*Closing Hymn “Whatever You Do”
*Sending Forth

*Piano Response

* Congregation please stand as able

Evan Manuel
Phyllis Gregg
CCS 355

Turrie Bath
Phyllis Gregg

Presiding: Name: Turrie Bath
Pianist: Name: Phyllis Gregg, Frank Lloyd
AV Support: Tom Wright, Hoss Hamar

Pastor Commission:
Lead Pastor: Phyllis Gregg

Family & Youth Ministries: Dorothy Carver
Community & Welcoming Ministries: Garland Land
Spiritual & Discipleship Formation: Dan Speigle
Operations & Facilities Management: Paul Groner
Financial Officer: Dale McClaran

816-807-0672
816-510-8992
816-220-1023
816-547-4039
816-223-3858
816-289-8722



