

Colonial Hills Congregation

Vision Statement:

We embody Christ's peace in loving community as we reach out compassionately to all.

August 31, 2025	www.colonial-hills.org	10:15 a.m.
Gathering Music		Phyllis Gregg
Opening Hymn	"Come Away from Rush and I	Hurry" CCS 83
Caring and Sharin	g	Lisa Fritz
Prayer of Healing	& Blessing	Gary Testerman
Opening Video	"Strangers"	The Skit Guys
Welcome/Call to What is True	•	Turrie Bath
Ministry of Music		Hoss Hamar
Disciples Generou Blessing and Rece	•	Barb Garwood
Prayer for Peace		Cheri Testerman

Peace Hymn "Make Us, O God, A Church That Shares" CCS 657

Morning Message Evan Manuel

Music Meditation Phyllis Gregg

*Closing Hymn "Whatever You Do" CCS 355
*Sending Forth Turrie Bath
*Piano Response Phyllis Gregg

Presiding: Name: Turrie Bath

Pianist: Name: Phyllis Gregg, Frank Lloyd AV Support: Tom Wright, Hoss Hamar

Pastor Commission:			
Lead Pastor: Phyllis Gregg	816-807-0672		
Family & Youth Ministries: Dorothy Carver	816-510-8992		
Community & Welcoming Ministries: Garland Land	816-220-1023		
Spiritual & Discipleship Formation: Dan Speigle	816-547-4039		
Operations & Facilities Management: Paul Groner	816-223-3858		
Financial Officer: Dale McClaran	816-289-8722		



^{*} Congregation please stand as able